
N
O

R
T

H
 

C
A

M
P

U
S

N
O

R
T

H
 

C
A

M
P

U
S

GENERAL INFORMATION (2022-23)

I) A photocopy of birth certificate of the prospective student issued by the Municipal
 Corporation or the Directorate of Economics & Statistics. 

 The duly completed form can be submitted at Admission office of NORTH CAMPUS at 
 The Shishukunj International School, Jhalaria, Bypass Road, Indore (M.P.) or at The Shishukunj
 International School,  Nor th Campus,  Gram Badodiya Ema, behind Visawanath
 D h a m I n d o re  -  U j j a i n  R o a d,  I n d o re  ( M . P. )  b e t we e n 1 0 . 0 0  a . m .  a n d 3 . 0 0  p. m
 on  working  days with  the  Processing  Charges of  Rs. 3500/- only. (Non Refundable)

q Admissions  offered  for  the  Academic  Year  2022 - 2023

4. Shishukunj is committed to maintain an equal ratio between boys and girls.  Admission to 
various  classes  will  be  taken  accordingly.

5. In order to keep travelling time of our students within reasonable limits, we do not offer 
admissions to  students  residing  at  far  off  locations  of  Indore.

ii) Photocopy of Mark Sheets/Report Cards of previous two academic years. 
 (Not applicable to Nursery & Jr. KG.)

3. Submission of the Registration Form 

q Admission  Procedure

1. Procuring Registration form after payment of Rs. 100/- (non refundable)

2. Documents to be enclosed with the Registration Form at the time of submission of the Form :

iii) Residence Address Proof

 *Note  :  The  form  number  and  the  receipt  number  must  be  quoted  in  all  future  references.

Gram Badodia Ema, Behind Vishwanath Dham,
I n d o r e  -  U j j a i n  R o a d ,  I n d o r e  ( M . P. )
P h o n e  :  6 2 6 2 6 2 8 3 1 1 ,  6 2 6 2 6 2 8 3 1 2
e -mail :  info.north@shishukunjindore.in
website : www.shishukunjnorthindore.in  

Affiliated to Shishukunj International Foundation.

NORTH CAMPUS

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



P A R T I C U L A R S

Admission Fee *

Security Deposit

Pre Primary Primary Middle 

Jr. KG & Sr. KG Classes
( I - V )

Classes
( VI - VIII )

Rs. Rs. Rs.
50,000 50,000 50,000

10,000

60,000

10,000

60,000

10,000

60,000

P A R T I C U L A R S

Tuition Fee

Bus Fee*

Food Chargesl

Annual Charges &
Upgradation Fee

Rs. Rs. Rs.

90,600 1,02,600 1,03,400

25,000

16,000

26,000

25,000

16,000

32,000

25,000

16,000

33,500

l* Liable to change with fuel and misc. charges.     OPTIONAL (to be paid only if opted for)

* OPTIONAL (to be paid only if opted for)

Time of Payment

At the time of Admission

Till 15 / 07 / 2022

Till 15 / 10 / 2022

Till 15 / 01 / 2023

Rs. Rs. Rs.

48,000 53,000 54,000

47,000

32,000

30,600

52,000

36,000

34,600

53,000

36,000

34,900

In
st

al
lm

en
t

N
um

be
r

I

II

III

IV

TOTAL

Pre Primary Primary Middle

Jr. KG & Sr. KG Classes
( I - V )

Classes
( VI - VIII )

Pre Primary Primary Middle

Jr. KG & Sr. KG Classes
( I - V )

Classes
( VI - VIII )

1) Subject to late payment fee as mentioned in the challan.
2) Subject to revision as required from time to time as per government directives.
3) GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.

6.1 Admission fee and Security Deposit (One time payment)  :  A non-refundable 
admission fee and a refundable security deposit are payable at the time of admission.

 * Can be paid fully at the time of admission or it can be paid in four equal 
installments along with the fee.

6.2 Fee : For the whole session

6.3 Payment  schedule  of  fees

7. Misc. :

vii) The school prescribes uniform for all its students. The details of the uniform will be 
provided after the child's admission to the school.

vi) GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.

I) In addition to the fees listed above, parents will be required to meet the expenses of 
books, stationery, consumables, uniform, costumes, educational tours and excursions, 
fees for Public / Board / Misc. External Examinations in connection with their child's 
education at The Shishukunj International School, North Campus.

iii) The fee schedule given above is subject to change from time to time, at discretion of 
The Shisukunj International School, North Campus management as per government 
directives. The School will communicate any fee revision to parents.

iv) The fee paid to the school is non-refundable.

ii) The Security Deposit is collected against damage to / loss of, library books, laboratory 
equipment, furniture, transport vehicle, computer facilities and other equipment or 
assets of the School. It will be refunded without interest, after adjustment of dues, if 
any, on completion of the child's studies at The Shishukunj International School, North 
Campus.

v) The Shishukunj International School, North Campus will formulate the Regulations 
necessary for the smooth and effective functioning of the School. It reserves the right 
to amend the regulations wherever and whenever considered necessary and 
appropriate. Therefore, this publication and the descriptions contained herein are not 
to be construed as a contract binding the School to any specific policies. The 
submission of an Application for Admission does not guarantee admission.

viii) The school offers optional bus service to the children on chargeable basis. The details of 
bus routes, pickup & drop off points and time schedule will be provided to parents after 
admission, at the appropriate time.

N
O

R
T

H
 

C
A

M
P

U
S

N
O

R
T

H
 

C
A

M
P

U
S


	Page 1
	Page 2

