



Affiliated to Shishukunj International Foundation.

Gram Badodia Ema, Behind Vishwanath Dham, Indore - Ujjain Road, Indore (M.P.) Phone: 6262628311, 6262628312 e-mail: info.north@shishukunjindore.in website: www.shishukunjnorthindore.in

# **GENERAL INFORMATION (2022-23)**

- ☐ Admissions offered for the Academic Year 2022 2023
- **□** Admission Procedure
- Procuring Registration form after payment of Rs. 100/- (non refundable)
- 2. Documents to be enclosed with the Registration Form at the time of submission of the Form :
  - I) A photocopy of birth certificate of the prospective student issued by the Municipal Corporation or the Directorate of Economics & Statistics.
  - ii) Photocopy of Mark Sheets/Report Cards of previous two academic years. (Not applicable to Nursery & Jr. KG.)
  - iii) Residence Address Proof

## 3. Submission of the Registration Form

The duly completed form can be submitted at Admission office of NORTH CAMPUS at The Shishukunj International School, Jhalaria, Bypass Road, Indore (M.P.) or at The Shishukunj International School, North Campus, Gram Badodiya Ema, behind Visawanath Dham Indore - Ujjain Road, Indore (M.P.) between 10.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m on working days with the Processing Charges of Rs. 3500/- only. (Non Refundable)

\*Note: The form number and the receipt number must be quoted in all future references.

- 4. Shishukunj is committed to maintain an equal ratio between boys and girls. Admission to various classes will be taken accordingly.
- 5. In order to keep travelling time of our students within reasonable limits, we do not offer admissions to students residing at far off locations of Indore.

# 6.1 Admission fee and Security Deposit (One time payment): A non-refundable admission fee and a refundable security deposit are payable at the time of admission.

PARTICULARS	Pre Primary	Primary	Middle
	Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I-V)	Classes ( VI - VIII )
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Admission Fee *	50,000	50,000	50,000
Security Deposit	10,000	10,000	10,000
TOTAL	60,000	60,000	60,000

<sup>\*</sup> Can be paid fully at the time of admission or it can be paid in four equal installments along with the fee.

#### 6.2 Fee: For the whole session

PARTICULARS	Pre Primary	Primary	Middle
	Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I-V)	Classes (VI - VIII)
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Tuition Fee	90,600	1,02,600	1,03,400
Bus Fee*	25,000	25,000	25,000
Food Charges●	16,000	16,000	16,000
Annual Charges & Upgradation Fee	26,000	32,000	33,500

<sup>\*</sup> Liable to change with fuel and misc. charges. • OPTIONAL (to be paid only if opted for)

### 6.3 Payment schedule of fees

Number Number Lime of Payment		Pre Primary	Primary	Middle
	Time of Payment	Jr. KG & Sr. KG	Classes (I - V)	Classes ( VI - VIII )
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	At the time of Admission	48,000	53,000	54,000
II	Till 15 / 07 / 2022	47,000	52,000	53,000
III	Till 15 / 10 / 2022	32,000	36,000	36,000
IV	Till 15 / 01 / 2023	30,600	34,600	34,900

<sup>1)</sup> Subject to late payment fee as mentioned in the challan.

#### 7. **Misc.:**

- I) In addition to the fees listed above, parents will be required to meet the expenses of books, stationery, consumables, uniform, costumes, educational tours and excursions, fees for Public / Board / Misc. External Examinations in connection with their child's education at The Shishukunj International School, North Campus.
- ii) The Security Deposit is collected against damage to / loss of, library books, laboratory equipment, furniture, transport vehicle, computer facilities and other equipment or assets of the School. It will be refunded without interest, after adjustment of dues, if any, on completion of the child's studies at The Shishukunj International School, North Campus.
- iii) The fee schedule given above is subject to change from time to time, at discretion of The Shisukunj International School, North Campus management as per government directives. The School will communicate any fee revision to parents.
- iv) The fee paid to the school is non-refundable.
- v) The Shishukunj International School, North Campus will formulate the Regulations necessary for the smooth and effective functioning of the School. It reserves the right to amend the regulations wherever and whenever considered necessary and appropriate. Therefore, this publication and the descriptions contained herein are not to be construed as a contract binding the School to any specific policies. The submission of an Application for Admission does not guarantee admission.
- vi) GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.
- vii) The school prescribes uniform for all its students. The details of the uniform will be provided after the child's admission to the school.
- viii) The school offers optional bus service to the children on chargeable basis. The details of bus routes, pickup & drop off points and time schedule will be provided to parents after admission, at the appropriate time.

<sup>\*</sup> OPTIONAL (to be paid only if opted for)

<sup>2)</sup> Subject to revision as required from time to time as per government directives.

<sup>3)</sup> GST or any other tax, if levied by the govt., will be payable by the parents.